**BID TABULATION FOR:** 

**BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:** LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE PHASE 1 OF THE +/-193-ACRE WINFIELD LAKES TRACT FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 28, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ

MARCH 28, 2025 1931-124001 (9.2)

**BIDDER NAME** 

**BASE BID** 

**ALTERNATE BID ITEMS PLUS BASE BID** 

1) NATIVE SERVICES INC.

\$679,330.\ \$737,906.32

\$679,330.81

2) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC

\$871,786.32

60/75

EVERETT J. DEAO

3/31/2025

I, EVERETT DEAO, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE PHASE 1
OF THE +/-193-ACRE WINFIELD LAKES TRACT
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 28, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MARCH 28, 2025

1931-124001 (9.2)

				1) NATIVE SERVICES INC.		2) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC		
NO	ITTM DECEMBRION	LIMIT	OTV	LINIT COCT	TOTAL	LINIT COST	TOTAL	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	37.8	\$7,521.62	\$284,317.24	\$5,200.00	\$196,560.00	Mc.
2.	LIGHT CLEARING AND MOWING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	27.4	\$3,976.62	\$108,959.39	\$4,500.00	\$123,300.00	
	72" CGMP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE BACKFILL, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	330	\$234.94	\$77,530.20	\$325.00	\$107,250.00	7
	EMBANKMENT FILL FOR TEMPORARY CROSSING OF AMERICAN CANAL WITH ONSITE MATERIAL, TO INCLUDE EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,111.00	\$3,111.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
	EMBANKMENT FILL FOR TEMPORARY CROSSING OF MUSTANG BAYOU WITH ONSITE MATERIAL, TO INCLUDE EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,111.00	\$3,111.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
	COFFER DAM FOR INSTALLATION OF LOW WATER CROSSINGS AT MUSTANG BAYOU AND AMERICAN CANAL, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION OF DAM, REMOVAL OF DAM, AND ANY PUMPING NECESSARY FOR INSTALLATION, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,979.00	\$5,958.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	
	CRUSHED GRAVEL ACCESS ROAD FOR TEMPORARY CROSSINGS OF MUSTANG BAYOU AND AMERICAN CANAL, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1032	\$9.30	\$9,597.60	\$29.01	\$29,938.32	
	TEMPORARY "V" BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALE, TO INCLUDE EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT, AND COMPACTION OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1519	\$2.33	\$3,539.27	\$5.00	\$7,595.00	
	DISPOSAL OF CLEARING AND CHIPPED MATERIAL VIA ONSITE BURNING IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS, NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	65.2	\$1,900.00	\$123,880.00	\$2,300.00	\$149,960.00	
	AIR BRIDGE MATTING FOR PIPELINE PROTECTION, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE UPON COMPLETION, INCLUDES REDRESSING OF AREA UPON COMPLETION, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,434.00	\$5,434.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER KYLE DUCKETT, GBI PARTNERS, LLC, 281.449.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	
	HYDROMULCH SEEDING FOR TEMPORARY SWALE, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
SUBTOTA	AL BASE BID CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$637,037.69	<del>-</del>	\$671,203.32	

## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE PHASE 1
OF THE +/-193-ACRE WINFIELD LAKES TRACT
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 28, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MARCH 28, 2025

1931-124001 (9.2)

				1) NATIVE SERVICES INC.		2) RT ELLIS EXCAVATING INC		
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
	<b>D MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b> INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	15751	\$2.12	\$33,392.12	\$3.00	\$47,253.00	Mc.
2.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, TO INCLUDE TEMPORARY 24" HDPE FOR CROSSING EXISTING CHIMNEY ROCK ROADSIDE DITCH, ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,548.00	\$3,548.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	19
3.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,313.00	\$1,313.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
4.	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$47.00	\$94.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	
5.	ROCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 2 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,973.00	\$3,946.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
SUBTOT	AL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$42,293.12	_	\$66,703.00	
	ATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE BID ITEMS  DISPOSAL OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING VIA ONSITE CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 9, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	65.2	\$1,900.00	\$123,880.00	\$4,200.00	\$273,840.00	
2.	EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT, AND COMPACTION OF FILL FOR EARTHEN COVER OF EXISTING MONUMENT PIPELINE, NOT TO EXCEED 3' OF FILL ABOVE NATURAL GROUND, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL AND IS TO BE USED IN LIEU OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO 10 IF MONUMENT PIPELINE ALLOWS, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,434.00	\$5,434.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
SUBTOT	AL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$129,314.00	_	\$293,840.00	
BID SUN	IMARY							
BASE BIE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$637,037.69		\$671,203.32	
BASE BIE	) MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$42,293.12		\$66,703.00	
TOTAL A	MOUNT BASE BID				\$679,330.81		\$737,906.32	
ALTERNA	ATE BID ITEMS							
TOTAL A	MOUNT BASE BID				\$679,330.81		\$737,906.32	
DEDUCT	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO. 9				-\$123,880.00		-\$149,960.00	
DEDUCT	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO. 10				-\$5,434.00		-\$10,000.00	
ALTERNA	ATE BID ITEMS				\$129,314.00		\$293,840.00	
TOTAL A	LTERNATE BID ITEMS PLUS BASE BID				\$679,330.81		\$871,786.32	